
NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
MIAMI COUNTY, KANSASAnd Incorporated Areas

PANEL 281 OF 375

Panel Contains:
COMMUNITY NUMBER PANEL SUFFIX

MAP NUMBER

MAP REVISED

VERSION NUMBER
2.7.3.0

SCALE

0281

0300

0277

0168 01690164

0 1,000 2,000500
Feet

1 inch = 500 feet 1:6,000

Map Projection:
NAD 1983 UTM Zone 15N;
Western Hemisphere; Vertical Datum: NAVD 88

0 250 500125
Meters

PANEL LOCATOR

* PANEL NOT PRINTED

NOTES TO USERS

)

)

)

)

))

) )

4263000mN——

4262000mN——

4261000mN——

4260000mN——

333000mE

——

332000mE

——

38° 28' 07.5"
94° 54' 22.5"

38° 28' 07.5"
94° 56' 15"

38° 30' 00"
94° 56' 15"

38° 30' 00"
94° 54' 22.5"

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

EE

City of
Osawatomie

200223

City of
Osawatomie

200223

City of
Osawatomie

200223

Bridge

Bridge

Marais Des Cygnes River

Pottawatomie Creek

18

13

7

23

11

12

19

24

14

ZONE AE

ZONE AE
ZONE A

ZONE
AE

ZONE
AE

ZONE AE

ZONE AE

,A

,J

,I

,H

,E ,D

,C

,B

,A

R.
 23

 E
.

R.
 22

 E
.

85
5.7

856.4

85
6.5

85
6.6

85
6.9

856.9

857.0

Miami County
Unincorporated Areas

200220

Miami County
Unincorporated Areas

200220

Miami County
Unincorporated Areas

200220

MO
ON

LIG
HT

 R
D

ON
EA

L S
T

OS
AW

AT
OM

IE
 R

D

363RD ST

MILL ST

347TH ST

RA
ILR

OA
D

MILL ST

PACIFIC
AVE

347TH ST

351ST ST

LO
OK

OU
T R

D

355TH ST

(7
1169

ZONE AE

ZONE AE

ZONE X

ZONE AE
RA

ILR
OA

D

857.0
857.0

85
7.1

R.
 22

 E.
R.

 23
 E.

85
7.2

ZONE X

Marais Des Cygnes River

ZONE AH
 (EL 847.7)

ZONE A

ZONE A

Note: This area is shown as reduced flood hazard
from the 1-percent-annual-chance or greater flood
by a levee system. Overtopping or failure of any levee
system is possible. For additional information see the
Accredited Levee System Note in Notes to Users.
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greater flood by a levee system. Overtopping 
or failure of any levee system is possible. For 
additional information see the Accredited
Levee System Note in Notes to Users.
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Area of Undetermined Flood Hazard
Areas of Minimal Flood Hazard
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Zone AE, AO, AH, VE, AR

Zone X

Zone D

HTTPS://MSC.FEMA.GOV
THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP AND SUPPORTING
DOCUMENTATION ARE ALSO AVAILABLE IN DIGITAL FORMAT AT

SEE FIS REPORT FOR DETAILED LEGEND AND INDEX MAP FOR FIRM PANEL LAYOUT

Cross Sections with 1% Annual Chance
Water Surface Elevation
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Profile Baseline
Hydrographic Feature
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Limit of Study
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0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Areas 
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Future Conditions 1% Annual 
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Area with Reduced Flood Risk due to Levee
See Notes.
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For information and questions about this Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM), available products associated
with this FIRM, including historic versions, the current map date for each FIRM panel, how to order
products, or the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) in general, please call the
FEMA Map Information eXchange at 1-877-FEMA-MAP (1-877-336-2627) or visit the FEMA Flood
Map Service Center website at https://msc.fema.gov.  Available products may include previously
issued Letters of Map Change, a Flood Insurance Study Report, and/or digital versions of this map.
Many of these products can be ordered or obtained directly from the website.                                  
Communities annexing land on adjacent FIRM panels must obtain a current copy of the adjacent panel as well as
the current FIRM Index.  These may be ordered directly from the Flood Map Service Center at the number listed
above.
For community and countywide map dates refer to the Flood Insurance Study Report for this jurisdiction.
To determine if flood insurance is available in this community, contact your Insurance agent or call the National
Flood Insurance Program at 1-800-638-6620.                                    
Base map information shown on this FIRM  was provided in digital format by  the USDA Farm Service Agency
(FSA). This information was derived from digital orthophotography dated 2014.                                           
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ACCREDITED LEVEE SYSTEM: Check with your local community to obtain more informationon the levee system(s)
shown as providing flood hazard reduction on this panel. To mitigate flood hazards in residual risk areas, 
property ownersand residents are encouraged to review the community's emergency preparedness plan 
and to consider flood insurance and floodproofing, or other risk reduction measures.
For more information on flood insurance, interested parties should visit www.fema.gov/flood-insurance. 


